REF [(HaumeHoBaHHe PYC descriotion KOMN-Bo
| Nemrareme BE&E S00E [Engme l
2 Pyuka o KOHCOME HaMNDLEBaAR & CONLRULE |
J Fopmye rasodokocd (MOWER DECE ARREMBLY |
o Ilpgeog razopokocars  (DEIVE ARREMEBLY |
D Howx BELaDE aAssEMEBELY |
B TpaeochopHHE CRAns BAG ARREMELY |

DDE LMS46-65DB
(WYZ18H2-13)

"Conarta-3""(apt.246-661)

=B
Ligy; et
P i
ad2] wh

Dynamc Drive E QUIPMENT

Technical department | ra30HOKOCHJIKA KOMIIJICKT

Engineer, chief designer I John Emerson Jr.,

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA | Page 1




Dyvamic Drive E QUIPMENT

DDE LMS46-65DB
(WYZ18H2-13)

Technical department | pPYYKa H KOHCOJIb

Engineer, chief designer

| John Emerson Jr.

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA

"Conara-3""(apT.246-661)

Page 2




DDE LMS46-65DB
(WYZ18H2-13)

Dynamic Drive EQUIFMEM__T_ "Conara-3""(apT.246-661)

Technical department | KOPNYC Fra30HOKOCHJIKH (aeKa)
Engineer, chief designer | John Emerson Jr.

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA | Page 3




DDE LMS46-65DB
(WYZ18H2-13)

Dynamic Drive EQUIFMEN‘TH "Conara-3""(apT.246-661)

Technical department | NPUBOA F'A30HOKOCHJ/IKH
Engineer, chief designer I John Emerson Jr.

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA | Page 4




DDE LMS46-65DB
(WYZ18H2-13)

Dynamic Drve E QUIPMENT Conara-3"(ap1.246-661)

Technical department | HOK / TPABOCOOPHHK
Engineer, chief designer ! John Emerson Jr.

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA | Page 5




246-661 1.MS46-65DB

"Conata-3"

Model : LMS46-65DB

|Model : WYZ18H2-13

Pyuka u koncoas /HANDLEBAR & CONSOLE

Ne ApTHEYA Hanmenosanne pyc Koa-so Haumenosanne English
7 |1818022 Pyuka 3agHAA BEPXHARA YacTb 1 Upper Handlebar
8 |04016324 Haknaaka py4ku 3agHei 2 Handle Grip
9 1818024 Pyuka 3agHAR HUKHRR YacTb 2 Lower Handlebar
10 [04016731 DUKCATOP PYKOATKN BHYTPEHHAR YaCTb 2 Inside control plate
11 04016734 DUKCATOP PYKOATKN HAPYXHAR YacTb 2 External control plate
12 11818027 Ocb thukcatopa 1 Quick fix handle lever
13 (1818025 TpyGka 1 Stiffener
14 |04016743 Bnok 1 Control block
15 [1600511 QUKCATOpP PYKOATKN 1 Quick fix
16 |B879-619 LLitndpr 6*19 1 Pin 6*19
17 [1818028 aitka Gapalwek 3 Knob Nut
18 [1818038 Barnywka 2 Pipe plug
19 11818023 Ynop 2 Limit board
20 |BB20-865 BonTt 8*65 2 Screw M8*65
21 |[B6182-8 aitka M8 6 Nut M8
22 |1818030 Pblyar Topmosa 1 Blade Control Handle
23 1818032 Peivar xoga 1 Drive Clutch Lever
24 (1818040 CynnopT (KpOHWTENH) 1 Support
25 |1818039 Privar rasa 1 Throttle control handle
26 |2110087 Kpbiwka poiyara rasa 1 Wrench cover
27 |B5787-825 Bont M8*25 1 Bolt M8*25
28 |B97.1-8 LWanba 8 2 Washer 8
29 |B1972-A16-1 LilaviBa npyxuHHan 1 Dish spring
30 |BB20-635 Bont M6*35 2 Screw M6*35
31 |B6182-6 [ainka M6 5 Nut M6
32 |04016797 Kpbiwka payara xoga 1 Wrench cover
33 |04016799 Kpblwka peiyara Topmosa 1 Wrench cover
34 [1818042 Tpoc Topmosa 1 Holding brake pull
35 (1818041 Tpoc cuennexus 1 Clutch Cable
36 |1818037 Tpoc rasa 1 Throttle flexible shaft
37 (1818029 MaHenb pyukw 3agHen 1 Panel
38 [1818035 Kpbiwka nanenu 1 Cover
39 [1818036 3arnywka 1 Knob
40 (1818043 Mpy*uHa 2 Pressure spring
41 |BB45-4213 BuHT 4,213 4 Self-tapping screw ST4.2*13
42 |B820-640 BuHt M6*40 2 Screw M6*40
43 |WORD18.6-05 Ynop WwHypa craprepa 1 Guy hook
44 |B8B9B-3 LWan6a 3 1 Split washer 3
45 |B97.1-6 LWaii6a 6 3 washer 6
46 |04004228 Bnok 5 2 Star lock 5
47 |B801-820 Bont M8*20 2 Bolt M8*20
48 |2011031 dukcartop Tpoca 2 Cable clip
Kopnve razonoxocnixy (Jlexka) / MOWER DECK ASSEMBLY
51 (70290200000 [aacTHHa 2 Displacement pressure plate after
52 (70300180000 llecTepHs KoJieca npasasi 1 Ratchet Wheel L
53 [20620060290 Kpbiwka Kosieca 3ajHero (Kosanak) 2 outer cover of hub
54 120880082000 Koneco 3afiHee Bepayuiee 2 wheel assy
55 (20610030000 Kpblliika 3afHero KoJieca BHYTpeHHSs 2 inner cover of hub
56 (60200090000 [lpoknajika 2 Gasket
57 [70850570000 Ochb 3aamuss 1 rear drive assy.
58 |20270010050 Hacanka Ha pyuky pelyara 1 height adjustment ball
59 |20050080085 TpaBocGopHHK I'/K MEWOK 1 fabric grass bag
60 |70010090000 TpaBocbopHUK I'/Kk paMKa 1 fabric metal frame
61 60220010000 Cronop 2 lock washer
62 |70030050000 Bas KpblwkH 3aHei 1 Shaft for rear discharge cover
63 |60380240000 [1pysHHa KpbllLKH 33/iHeH 3 cover spring
64 |20380090000 Kpbluika 3agHsst 1 rear discharge cover
65 (60170290000 BHHT 8 Phillips flat head self tapping screw
66 |70040100000 Waii6a 4 blade washer
67 (20080090000 Kpbika TpaBoc6opHiKa BepxHss 1 top of grass box
68 (21010010290 DuabTp TpaBocGopHHKa 1 filter net of grass bag
69 (20340060130 Haknajka pyukH saaHeil 1 foam pipe
70 |70550100280 Pelyar BiioyeHHs Xo/la 1 Self-propelled Lever
71 |70500550130 Pyuka 3a/IHs5l BEPXHAAA 4acTh 1 upper handrail
72 (20030030000 Ynop 1 lever guard
73 |60060590000 Boar 2 Bolt
74 [70230090000 CTonop Tpoca crapTepa i 1 Rope Guide
75 160130030000 laiika 1 Cap nut
76 (20580020050 3aKHM PYKOATKH 2 quick fix knob

.DYNAMIC DR.'VE EOUIPMEMT

DDE LMS46-65DB
(WYZI18H2-13)

"Cnlm’ra-}"(np'r,l—!s-(:él)

Technical department

Assembly drawing

Engineer, chiefl designer

John Emerson Jr.

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA

specification
2/3




IlpuBon razonokocuakn / DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Ne ApTHKYA 1anyenosamie pyc Koa-so Haumenosanne English
31 |B6182-6 [aiika M6 10 |Nut M6
64 |B5787-616 Bont M6*16 8 Bolt M6x16
70 |B5787-620 Bont M6*20 2 Bolt M6x20
86 |B879-212 Litudpr 2*12 1 Pin 2x12
87 [2000086 LilainGa 8 - Flat washer 8
88 [2012701A KHonka py4ku 1 Button
89 12012703 [pyKuHA KRONKK 1 Pressure spring
90 |2012702 Pyuka Mexannama perynupoBKM BbICOTHI 1 Handle
CTPUXKK
91 (2012710 Pblyar perynupoBKn BbICOTbI CTRAKKA 1 Rear handle
92 (1804200 QOck 3agHan 1 Rear Axle Assembly
93 |B97.1-12 LLiain6a 12 4 Washer 12
94 |B955-12 Laiba 12 4 Washer 12
95 (84560 Pepykrop 1 GT gear box
96 |B896-9 Konbuo cronopHoe 9 2 E-Clip 9
97 |01110 Koneco saguee 11" 2 11 “ Wheel
98 |2200033 LLlecTepHn BeayLlan koneca npaeas 1 Pinion Gear, Right
99 [110001 KpblwwKa xoneca BHYTPEHHAR 2 Cover
100 | XSZ56-2-06 Konbuo cTonapHoe 19 2 E-Clip 19
101 |2207002A Kopnyc nogmnsuka 2 Bearing seat
102 |2207003 MoawwnHuk 8806 2 Bearing 8806
103 |2207001 Brynka bGpoHaoBas 2 Bronze Bushing
104 |2007006 Brynka 1 Bushing
105 |00800 Koneco nepeaxee 8" 2 8 " wheel
106 |1809320 Ocb nepegHsn 1 Front Shaft Assembly
107 |2200032 LLlecTepHna BefyLjas koneca nesas 1 Pinion Gear, Left
108 |2007401 Brynka 4 bushing
109 |B879-516 LWrucpr 5*16 2 Pin 5x16
110 |B5787-816 Bont M8*16 4 Bolt M8x16
111 |2201002 MoawwnHuk koneca 8 Bearing
112 |00801 Kpbilwka koneca nepegHero (konnak) 2 Hub cap
113 (01111 Kpbilwka koneca 3agHero (konnak) 2 Hub cap
114 |WORD18-01 MoaWwnnHWK 4 Bearing
115 |XSZ56-2-08 LrudpT 2 Pin
116 [1805000 Puivar 1 Rod riveting
117 [2200053 MpyxwuHa peiqara 1 Tension spring
118 |XSZ56-1-17 LnnuHT 2 Hair Pin
119 (1812008 MpyxuHa peaykTopa 1 Ttansmission Tension spring
120 |2100249 Ckoba pepykropa 1 Supporting plate
Howx / BLADE ASSEMBLY
121 (1819001 Brynka apantepa 1 Bushing
122 |1819100 Anantep Hoxa 1 Blade Adaptor
123 | XS546-01 Hox 1 Blade
124 |XSZ56-2-17 LWaiiba GonTa KpenneHus Hoxa 1 Washer
125 |WORD18-08A BonT KpeneneHua Hoxa 1 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/8"-24/1"x1-3/4"
TpasocGopunk / GRASS BAG ASSEMBLY
126 |2100463A Pyuka TpasocboHuka 1 Grass Bag Handle
127 |2100446A OKHO MHAWKaTopa 1 Access plate
128 | B8B79-2513 Litndt 2,5*13 2 Spring pin2.5X13
129 [2100447A TpasocBoHWK r/K - KpbILWKa 1 Grass Bag Cover
130 |2012611 TpasocBopHUK /K -pamka 1 Bag Frame
131 |1806520 TpasocHopHHUK /K - MELUOK 1 Grass Bag Assembly

Jsurarens / Engine

|Aeurarens B&S 500E

[Engine - www.briggsandstratton.com/eu/ru

D\‘NAMJC DR!VE EQU’PMENr

DDE LMS46-65DB
(WYZI8H2-13)
" Conara-3"(apT.246-661)

Technical department |

Assembly drawing

Engineer, chief designer

John Emerson Jr.

DYNAMIC DRIVE EQUIPMENT, USA

specification
4/5




	LMS46-65DB фиг1
	LMS46-65DB фиг2
	LMS46-65DB фиг3
	LMS46-65DB фиг4
	LMS46-65DB фиг5
	46-65 спец23
	46-65 спец45

